

Street Resurfacing M24-3

A.F. Aurullo

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
110.0000 PINE BARK MULCH <u>One Hundred Twenty Three Dollars</u> <u>and Ten Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 123.10) CY	1.00	\$ 123.10
113.0000 TREE PROTECTION <u>Three Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars and Sixty Nine Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 327.69) EA	6.00	\$ 1,966.14
116.0000 EXCAVATION <u>One Cent</u> Dollars (\$ 0.01) CY	80.00	\$ 0.80
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW <u>One Cent</u> Dollars (\$ 0.01) CY	40.00	\$ 0.40
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW <u>One Cent</u> Dollars (\$ 0.01) CY	290.00	\$ 2.90
156.0000 SEEDING <u>Ten Dollars and Ninety Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 10.90) SY	2,800.00	\$ 30,520.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE <u>One Thousand Forty Six Dollars and Seventy Eight</u> Cents Dollars (\$1,046.78) EA	108.00	\$ 113,052.24
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER <u>One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and</u> <u>Fifty Two Cents</u> Dollars (\$1,189.52) EA	118.00	\$ 140,363.36
242.0000 CATCH BASIN REBUILD "D" FRAME TO SQUARE FRAME <u>One Thousand Eighty Seven Dollars and Seventy</u> <u>Seven Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1,087.77) EA	1.00	\$ 1,087.77

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and Nineteen Cents		
<u>Dollars</u>	1.00	<u>\$ 940.19</u>
(\$ 940.19) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET One Hundred Twenty Three Dollars and Forty		
<u>Cents</u>	138.00	<u>\$ 17,029.20</u>
(\$ 123.40) EA		
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS One Cent		
<u>Dollars</u>	93.00	<u>\$ 0.93</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING Two Hundred Ninety Four Dollars and Eighty Cents		
<u>Dollars</u>	109.00	<u>\$ 32,133.20</u>
(\$ 294.80) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars and Twenty		
<u>Cents</u>	118.00	<u>\$ 49,465.60</u>
(\$ 419.20) EA		
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL Four Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Seventy Cents		
<u>Dollars</u>	89.00	<u>\$ 36,908.30</u>
(\$ 414.70) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE Two Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Thirty Seven		
<u>Cents</u>	137.00	<u>\$ 32,793.69</u>
(\$ 239.37) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE Three Hundred Seventy One Dollars and Seventy		
<u>Four Cents</u>	76.00	<u>\$ 28,252.24</u>
(\$ 371.74) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX One Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and Seventy Three		
<u>Cents</u>	40.00	<u>\$ 6,509.20</u>
(\$ 162.73) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
304.0700 RETURN AND RESET WATER BOX Two Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Seventy Nine Cents		
	Dollars	6.00
(\$215.79) EA		\$ 1,294.74
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Five		
Cents	Dollars	48.00
(\$212.25) EA		\$ 10,188.00
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING One Hundred Eleven Dollars and Twenty Seven Cents		
	Dollars	22.00
(\$111.27) EA		\$ 2,447.94
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH Four Dollars and Ninety Four Cents		
	Dollars	72,000.00
(\$4.94) SY		\$ 355,680.00
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4) Ninety Five Dollars		
	Dollars	10.00
(\$ 95.00) LF		\$ 950.00
408.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10' RADIUS & OVER) (VA-4) One Hundred Twenty Five		
	Dollars	5.00
(\$ 125.00) LF		\$ 625.00
409.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10" RADIUS & UNDER) (VA-4) One Hundred Twenty Five		
	Dollars	5.00
(\$ 125.00) LF		\$ 625.00
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD) Four Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and Eighty Two		
Cents	Dollars	4.00
(\$ 462.82) EA		\$ 1,851.28
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET Twenty Six Dollars and Eighty Nine Cents		
	Dollars	18,100.00
(\$ 26.89) LF		\$ 486,709.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK Eight Dollars and Thirty Six Cents		
	Dollars 70.00	\$ 585.20
(\$ 8.36) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 One Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Twenty Two		
Cents	Dollars 1,320.00	\$ 154,730.40
(\$ 117.22) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2 One Hundred Five Dollars and Ninety Six Cents		
	Dollars 8,700.00	\$ 921,852.00
(\$ 105.96) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA Two Hundred Seventy One Dollars and Thirty Six		
Cents	Dollars 100.00	\$ 27,136.00
(\$271.36) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR Seventy Dollars and Three Cents		
	Dollars 2,980.00	\$ 208,689.40
(\$ 70.03) SY		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR Sixty Nine Dollars and Sixty Four Cents		
	Dollars 50.00	\$ 3,482.00
(\$ 69.64) SY		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER One Dollar and Thirty Eight Cents		
	Dollars 1,600.00	\$ 2,208.00
(\$ 1.38) LF		
441.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH Eighty Four Dollars and Thirty Cents		
	Dollars 6,700.00	\$ 564,810.00
(\$ 84.30) SY		
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR Seventy Nine Dollars and Seventy Eight Cents		
	Dollars 1,650.00	\$ 131,637.00
(\$ 79.78) SY		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
443.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY W/CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6 INCH <u>Ninety Two Dollars and Seventy Three Cents</u>		
Dollars	2,000.00	\$ 185,460.00
(\$ 92.73) SY		
446.0000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR <u>One Hundred Eleven Dollars and Forty Three Cents</u>		
Dollars	920.00	\$ 102,515.60
(\$ 111.43) SY		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520) <u>One Cent</u>		
Dollars	725.00	\$ 7.25
(\$ 0.01) CY		
447.0200 EXISTING BRICK SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS WITH GRAVEL BASE – REMOVE & RESET <u>Four Hundred Six Dollars and Eleven Cents</u>		
Dollars	4.00	\$ 1,624.44
(\$ 406.11) SY		
450.0000 BOUNDS, REMOVE & RESET <u>One Hundred Twenty One Dollars and Thirty</u> <u>Three Cents</u>		
Dollars	9.00	\$ 1,091.97
(\$121.33) EA		
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS <u>One Hundred Forty Dollars and Thirty Six Cents</u>		
Dollars	870.00	\$ 122,113.20
(\$ 140.36) SY		
456.0000 CONCRETE STEP (COMPLETE IN PLACE) <u>Five Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Seventeen Cents</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 564.17
(\$564.17) EA		
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE <u>Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Five Cents</u>		
Dollars	50.00	\$ 10,612.50
(\$ 212.25) EA		
485.0000 REMOVE AND RETAIN GAS BOX <u>Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Five</u> <u>Cents</u>		
Dollars	25.00	\$ 5,306.25
(\$ 212.25) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
486.0000 RETURN AND RESET GAS BOX Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Five Cents		
	Dollars 15.00	\$ 3,183.75
(\$212.25)) EA		
487.0000 GAS BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty Five Cents		
	Dollars 40.00	\$ 8,490.00
(\$ 212.25)) EA		
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) One Dollar and Eighteen Cents		
	Dollars 29,000.00	\$ 34,220.00
(\$1.18)) LF		
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) One Dollar and Eighteen Cents		
	Dollars 28,200.00	\$ 33,276.00
(\$1.18)) LF		
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) Four Dollars and Seventy Two Cents		
	Dollars 2,900.00	\$ 13,688.00
(\$4.72)) LF		
504.0000 PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC) Two Hundred Ninety Four Dollars and Eighty		
Cents	Dollars 14.00	\$ 4,127.20
(\$294.80)) EA		
505.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (WATERBORNE) Eighty Eight Cents		
	Dollars 23,000.00	\$ 20,240.00
(\$0.88)) LF		
506.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (WATERBORNE) Eighty Eight Cents		
	Dollars 28,200.00	\$ 24,816.00
(\$ 0.88)) LF		
520.0000 WARNING AND REGULATORY SIGNS Eighty Eight Dollars and Forty Four Cents		
	Dollars 31.00	\$ 2,741.64
(\$88.44)) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS One Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and Nineteen Cents		
	Dollars	14.00
(\$ 159.19) EA		\$ 2,228.66
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES Threee Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Twenty		
Four Cents	Dollars	25.00
(\$ 383.24) EA		\$ 9,581.00
530.0000 POLE PAINTING One Hundred Six Dollars and Thirteen Cents		
	Dollars	19.00
(\$106.13) EA		\$ 2,016.47
804.2000 2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (FOOT) TYPE NM PLASTIC (UL) Thirty Eight Dollars and Six Cents		
	Dollars	6,650.00
(\$38.06) LF		\$ 253,099.00
810.4000 PULL BOX 12"X12" (SD 2.031) FOR INTERCONNECTION CABLE One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen Dollars and		
Fifty Four Cents	Dollars	24.00
(\$1,515.54) EA		\$ 36,372.96
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
four hundred thirty-seven thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 437,000.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Four Million Six Hundred Eighty
One Thousand Twenty Six

____ Dollars
(amount in words)

and

Twenty Eight Cents

\$ 4,681,026.28

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 (9/24/24)

No. 2 (9/25/24)

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Street Resurfacing M24-3

J.H. Lynch

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
110.0000 PINE BARK MULCH Three Hundred Sixty Five Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 365.00) CY	Dollars 1.00	\$ 365.00
113.0000 TREE PROTECTION Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 225.00) EA	Dollars 6.00	\$ 1,350.00
116.0000 EXCAVATION Eighty Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 80.00) CY	Dollars 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 90.00) CY	Dollars 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW Ninety Five Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 95.00) CY	Dollars 290.00	\$ 27,550.00
156.0000 SEEDING Three Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 3.00) SY	Dollars 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE Zero Dollars & One Cent (\$ 0.01) EA	Dollars 108.00	\$ 1.08
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER Zero Dollars & One Cent (\$ 0.01) EA	Dollars 118.00	\$ 1.18
242.0000 CATCH BASIN REBUILD "D" FRAME TO SQUARE FRAME One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents (\$ 1,150.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ 1,150.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Nine Hundred Forty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 940.00) EA </div>	1.00	\$ <u>940.00</u>
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Eighty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 85.00) EA </div>	138.00	\$ <u>11,730.00</u>
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 0.01) EA </div>	93.00	\$ <u>0.93</u>
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 90.00) EA </div>	109.00	\$ <u>9,810.00</u>
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Four Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 450.00) EA </div>	118.00	\$ <u>53,100.00</u>
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 750.00) EA </div>	89.00	\$ <u>66,750.00</u>
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Fifty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 55.00) EA </div>	137.00	\$ <u>7,535.00</u>
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 100.00) EA </div>	76.00	\$ <u>7,600.00</u>
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 0.01) EA </div>	40.00	\$ <u>0.40</u>

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
304.0700 RETURN AND RESET WATER BOX		
<div>Zero Dollars & One Cent</div> <div>(\$ 0.01</div> <div>) EA</div>	Dollars 6.00	\$ 0.06
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
<div>Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars</div> <div>& Zero Cents</div> <div>(\$ 375.00</div> <div>) EA</div>	Dollars 48.00	\$ 18,000.00
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
<div>Ninety Five Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>(\$ 95.00</div> <div>) EA</div>	Dollars 22.00	\$ 2,090.00
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
<div>Four Dollars & Fifteen Cents</div> <div>(\$ 4.15</div> <div>) SY</div>	Dollars 72,000.00	\$ 298,800.00
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
<div>Seventy Nine Dollars & Twenty Five Cents</div> <div>(\$ 79.25</div> <div>) LF</div>	Dollars 10.00	\$ 792.50
408.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10' RADIUS & OVER) (VA-4)		
<div>Eighty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>(\$ 85.00</div> <div>) LF</div>	Dollars 5.00	\$ 425.00
409.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10" RADIUS & UNDER) (VA-4)		
<div>One Hundred Thirteen Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>(\$ 113.00</div> <div>) LF</div>	Dollars 5.00	\$ 565.00
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
<div>Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>(\$ 860.00</div> <div>) EA</div>	Dollars 4.00	\$ 3,440.00
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<div>Twenty Eight Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>(\$ 28.00</div> <div>) LF</div>	Dollars 18,100.00	\$ 506,800.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
<div> <div>Twenty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>70.00</div> <div>\$ 1,400.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 20.00) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<div> <div>One Hundred Ten Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>1,320.00</div> <div>\$ 145,200.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 110.00) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<div> <div>One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>8,700.00</div> <div>\$ 870,000.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 100.00) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<div> <div>Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars</div> <div>& Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>100.00</div> <div>\$ 22,500.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 225.00) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<div> <div>Seventy One Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>2,980.00</div> <div>\$ 211,580.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 71.00) SY		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR		
<div> <div>One Hundred Ten Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>50.00</div> <div>\$ 5,500.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 110.00) SY		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
<div> <div>One Dollar & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>1,600.00</div> <div>\$ 1,600.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 1.00) LF		
441.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH		
<div> <div>Eighty Eight Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>6,700.00</div> <div>\$ 589,600.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 88.00) SY		
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR		
<div> <div>Eighty Eight Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>1,650.00</div> <div>\$ 145,200.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 88.00) SY		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
443.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY W/CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6 INCH		
<u>One Hundred Four Dollars & Fifty Cents</u> Dollars	2,000.00	<u>\$ 209,000.00</u>
(\$ 104.50) SY		
446.0000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>One Hundred Four Dollars & Fifty Cents</u> Dollars	920.00	<u>\$ 96,140.00</u>
(\$ 104.50) SY		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	725.00	<u>\$ 7.25</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
447.0200 EXISTING BRICK SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS WITH GRAVEL BASE – REMOVE & RESET		
<u>Five Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	4.00	<u>\$ 2,200.00</u>
(\$ 550.00) SY		
450.0000 BOUNDS, REMOVE & RESET <u>One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	9.00	<u>\$ 1,125.00</u>
(\$ 125.00) EA		
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
<u>One Hundred Twenty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	870.00	<u>\$ 104,400.00</u>
(\$ 120.00) SY		
456.0000 CONCRETE STEP (COMPLETE IN PLACE) <u>One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	1.00	<u>\$ 1,185.00</u>
(\$ 1,185.00) EA		
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	50.00	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
(\$ 100.00) EA		
485.0000 REMOVE AND RETAIN GAS BOX		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	25.00	<u>\$ 0.25</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
486.0000 RETURN AND RESET GAS BOX		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	15.00	\$ <u>0.15</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
487.0000 GAS BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	40.00	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
(\$ 100.00) EA		
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Sixty Five Cents</u> Dollars	29,000.00	\$ <u>18,850.00</u>
(\$ 0.65) LF		
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Seventy Five Cents</u> Dollars	28,200.00	\$ <u>21,150.00</u>
(\$ 0.75) LF		
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Six Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	2,900.00	\$ <u>17,400.00</u>
(\$ 6.00) LF		
504.0000 PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Two Hundred Thirty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	14.00	\$ <u>3,220.00</u>
(\$ 230.00) EA		
505.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (WATERBORNE)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Forty Cents</u> Dollars	23,000.00	\$ <u>9,200.00</u>
(\$ 0.40) LF		
506.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (WATERBORNE)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Forty Cents</u> Dollars	28,200.00	\$ <u>11,280.00</u>
(\$ 0.40) LF		
520.0000 WARNING AND REGULATORY SIGNS		
<u>One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	31.00	\$ <u>3,875.00</u>
(\$ 125.00) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<div> <div>One Hundred Forty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 140.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	14.00	\$ 1,960.00
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<div> <div>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 250.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	25.00	\$ 6,250.00
530.0000 POLE PAINTING		
<div> <div>Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 90.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	19.00	\$ 1,710.00
804.2000 2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (FOOT) TYPE NM PLASTIC (UL)		
<div> <div>Twenty Nine Dollars & Seventy Five Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 29.75</div> <div>) LF</div> </div>	6,650.00	\$ 197,837.50
810.4000 PULL BOX 12"X12" (SD 2.031) FOR INTERCONNECTION CABLE		
<div> <div>One Thousand Twenty Five Dollars</div> <div>& Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 1,025.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	24.00	\$ 24,600.00
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<div> <div>four hundred thirty-seven thousand and xx /</div> <div>100</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div>		\$ 437,000.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Four Million Two Hundred Seven Thousand

One Hundred Sixty Six _____ Dollars

and

_____Thirty_____ Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 4,207,166.30

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 _____

No. _____

No. 2 _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Street Resurfacing M24-3

Mass Broken Stone

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
110.0000 PINE BARK MULCH		
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY (\$ 150.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) CY 1.00	\$ 150.00
113.0000 TREE PROTECTION		
FIVE HUNDRED (\$ 500.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) EA 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
FORTY FIVE (\$ 45.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) CY 80.00	\$ 3,600.00
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
THIRTY FIVE (\$ 35.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) CY 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
ONE HUNDRED (\$ 100.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) CY 290.00	\$ 29,000.00
156.0000 SEEDING		
THREE (\$ 3.30)	Dollars & THIRTY CENTS) SY 2,800.00	\$ 9,240.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED (\$ 1,200.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) EA 108.00	\$ 129,600.00
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED (\$ 1,200.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) EA 118.00	\$ 141,600.00
242.0000 CATCH BASIN REBUILD "D" FRAME TO SQUARE FRAME		
SIX HUNDRED (\$ 600.00)	Dollars & ZERO CENTS) EA 1.00	\$ 600.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> NINE HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 900.00) EA </div>	1.00	\$ 900.00
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 325.00) EA </div>	138.00	\$ 44,850.00
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> SIX HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 600.00) EA </div>	93.00	\$ 55,800.00
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO HUNDRED Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 200.00) EA </div>	109.00	\$ 21,800.00
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> THREE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 350.00) EA </div>	118.00	\$ 41,300.00
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 370.00) EA </div>	89.00	\$ 32,930.00
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 250.00) EA </div>	137.00	\$ 34,250.00
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> THREE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 350.00) EA </div>	76.00	\$ 26,600.00
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ONE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars & ZERO CENTS </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 150.00) EA </div>	40.00	\$ 6,000.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
304.0700 RETURN AND RESET WATER BOX		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 6.00 \$ 1,500.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 250.00 & ZERO CENTS) EA </div>		
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 48.00 \$ 12,000.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 250.00 & ZERO CENTS) EA </div>		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ONE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 22.00 \$ 3,300.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 150.00 & ZERO CENTS) EA </div>		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO Dollars 72,000.00 \$ 165,600.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 2.30 & THIRTY CENTS) SY </div>		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> FORTY FIVE Dollars 10.00 \$ 450.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 45.00 & ZERO CENTS) LF </div>		
408.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10' RADIUS & OVER) (VA-4)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> FIFTY FIVE Dollars 5.00 \$ 275.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 55.00 & ZERO CENTS) LF </div>		
409.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10" RADIUS & UNDER) (VA-4)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> SIXTY FIVE Dollars 5.00 \$ 325.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 65.00 & ZERO CENTS) LF </div>		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> THREE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 4.00 \$ 1,400.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 350.00 & ZERO CENTS) EA </div>		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWENTY FIVE Dollars 18,100.00 \$ 452,500.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 25.00 & ZERO CENTS) LF </div>		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
<u>FIFTEEN</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>70.00</u>
(\$ 15.00	& ZERO CENTS	\$ 1,050.00
) LF	
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>1,320.00</u>
(\$ 124.50	& FIFTY CENTS	\$ 164,340.00
) TN	
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>8,700.00</u>
(\$ 124.50	& FIFTY CENTS	\$ 1,083,150.00
) TN	
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<u>TWO HUNDRED FIFTY</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>100.00</u>
(\$ 250.00	& ZERO CENTS	\$ 25,000.00
) TN	
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>SEVENTY TWO</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>2,980.00</u>
(\$ 72.00	& ZERO CENTS	\$ 214,560.00
) SY	
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR		
<u>SEVENTY TWO</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>50.00</u>
(\$ 72.00	& ZERO CENTS	\$ 3,600.00
) SY	
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
<u>ONE</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>1,600.00</u>
(\$ 1.50	& FIFTY CENTS	\$ 2,400.00
) LF	
441.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH		
<u>EIGHTY EIGHT</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>6,700.00</u>
(\$ 88.00	& ZERO CENTS	\$ 589,600.00
) SY	
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR		
<u>EIGHTY EIGHT</u>	<u>Dollars</u>	<u>1,650.00</u>
(\$ 88.00	& ZERO CENTS	\$ 145,200.00
) SY	

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
443.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY W/CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6 INCH		
NINETY FOUR	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	2,000.00
(\$ 94.00) SY	\$ 188,000.00
446.0000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
NINETY FOUR	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	920.00
(\$ 94.00) SY	\$ 86,480.00
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	725.00
(\$ 185.00) CY	\$ 134,125.00
447.0200 EXISTING BRICK SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS WITH GRAVEL BASE – REMOVE & RESET		
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	4.00
(\$ 250.00) SY	\$ 1,000.00
450.0000 BOUNDS, REMOVE & RESET		
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	9.00
(\$ 150.00) EA	\$ 1,350.00
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	870.00
(\$ 150.00) SY	\$ 130,500.00
456.0000 CONCRETE STEP (COMPLETE IN PLACE)		
FIVE HUNDRED	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	1.00
(\$ 500.00) EA	\$ 500.00
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	50.00
(\$ 365.00) EA	\$ 18,250.00
485.0000 REMOVE AND RETAIN GAS BOX		
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE	Dollars & ZERO CENTS	25.00
(\$ 155.00) EA	\$ 3,875.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
486.0000 RETURN AND RESET GAS BOX		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 15.00 \$ 3,750.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 250.00) EA & ZERO CENTS </div>		
487.0000 GAS BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> TWO HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 40.00 \$ 10,000.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 250.00) EA & ZERO CENTS </div>		
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ZERO Dollars 29,000.00 \$ 25,520.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 0.88) LF & EIGHTY EIGHT CENTS </div>		
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ZERO Dollars 28,200.00 \$ 24,816.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 0.88) LF & EIGHTY EIGHT CENTS </div>		
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> FIVE Dollars 2,900.00 \$ 15,950.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 5.50) LF & FIFTY CENTS </div>		
504.0000 PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE Dollars 14.00 \$ 2,310.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 165.00) EA & ZERO CENTS </div>		
505.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (WATERBORNE)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ZERO Dollars 23,000.00 \$ 7,590.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 0.33) LF & THIRTY THREE CENTS </div>		
506.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (WATERBORNE)		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ZERO Dollars 28,200.00 \$ 9,306.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 0.33) LF & THIRTY THREE CENTS </div>		
520.0000 WARNING AND REGULATORY SIGNS		
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> ONE HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars 31.00 \$ 4,650.00 </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> (\$ 150.00) EA & ZERO CENTS </div>		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<div>ONE HUNDRED FORTY</div> <div>(\$ 140.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>& ZERO CENTS</div> <div>) EA</div>	14.00 \$ 1,960.00
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<div>THREE HUNDRED</div> <div>(\$ 300.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>& ZERO CENTS</div> <div>) EA</div>	25.00 \$ 7,500.00
530.0000 POLE PAINTING		
<div>ONE HUNDRED</div> <div>(\$ 100.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>& ZERO CENTS</div> <div>) EA</div>	19.00 \$ 1,900.00
804.2000 2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (FOOT) TYPE NM PLASTIC (UL)		
<div>TWENTY FIVE</div> <div>(\$ 25.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>& ZERO CENTS</div> <div>) LF</div>	6,650.00 \$ 166,250.00
810.4000 PULL BOX 12"X12" (SD 2.031) FOR INTERCONNECTION CABLE		
<div>TWO THOUSAND</div> <div>(\$ 2,000.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>& ZERO CENTS</div> <div>) EA</div>	24.00 \$ 48,000.00
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<div>four hundred thirty-seven thousand and xx /</div> <div>100</div>	Dollars	\$ 437,000.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

FOUR MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND,
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY TWO _____ Dollars and _____ ZERO _____ Cents
(amount in words)

\$ 4,779,452.00

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 - 9/24/2024

No. _____

No. 2- 9/25/2024

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Street Resurfacing M24-3

P.J. Albert, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
110.0000 PINE BARK MULCH		
<u>Three Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>300.00</u>
(\$ 300.00) CY		
113.0000 TREE PROTECTION		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>0.06</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	80.00	\$ <u>0.80</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	40.00	\$ <u>0.40</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	290.00	\$ <u>2.90</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>Twelve Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	2,800.00	\$ <u>33,600.00</u>
(\$ 12.00) SY		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
<u>One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	108.00	\$ <u>129,600.00</u>
(\$ 1,200.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
<u>One Thousand One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	118.00	\$ <u>129,800.00</u>
(\$ 1,100.00) EA		
242.0000 CATCH BASIN REBUILD "D" FRAME TO SQUARE FRAME		
<u>Six Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>600.00</u>
(\$ 600.00) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
<div> <div>Seven Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 725.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	1.00	\$ 725.00
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
<div> <div>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$250.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	138.00	\$ 34,500.00
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
<div> <div>Zero Dollars & One Cent</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 0.01</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	93.00	\$ 0.93
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<div> <div>Two Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 200.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	109.00	\$ 21,800.00
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<div> <div>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 350.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	118.00	\$ 41,300.00
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
<div> <div>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 350.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	89.00	\$ 31,150.00
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
<div> <div>One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$100.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	137.00	\$ 13,700.00
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<div> <div>Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 325.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	76.00	\$ 24,700.00
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
<div> <div>One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 135.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>	40.00	\$ 5,400.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
304.0700 RETURN AND RESET WATER BOX		
Two Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	6.00	\$ 1,200.00
(\$ 200.00) EA		
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
Two Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	48.00	\$ 9,600.00
(\$ 200.00) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
One Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	22.00	\$ 3,300.00
(\$ 150.00) EA		
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
Three Dollars & Seventy Five Cents Dollars	72,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
(\$ 3.75) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	10.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 100.00) LF		
408.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10' RADIUS & OVER) (VA-4)		
One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	5.00	\$ 500.00
(\$ 100.00) LF		
409.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10' RADIUS & UNDER) (VA-4)		
One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	5.00	\$ 500.00
(\$ 100.00) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
Four Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents Dollars	4.00	\$ 1,700.00
(\$ 425.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
Twenty Seven Dollars & Seventy Eight Cents Dollars	18,100.00	\$ 502,818.00
(\$ 27.78) LF		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	70.00
(\$ 25.00) LF		\$ 1,750.00
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	1,320.00
(\$ 100.00) TN		\$ 132,000.00
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	8,700.00
(\$ 100.00) TN		\$ 870,000.00
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
One Hundred Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	100.00
(\$ 190.00) TN		\$ 19,000.00
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
Sixty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	2,980.00
(\$ 60.00) SY		\$ 178,800.00
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR		
Seventy Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	50.00
(\$ 75.00) SY		\$ 3,750.00
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
Zero Dollars & One Cent	Dollars	1,600.00
(\$ 0.01) LF		\$ 16.00
441.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH		
Eighty Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	6,700.00
(\$ 85.00) SY		\$ 569,500.00
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR		
Eighty Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	1,650.00
(\$ 85.00) SY		\$ 140,250.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
443.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY W/CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6 INCH		
<u>Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 90.00) SY	Dollars 2,000.00	\$ <u>180,000.00</u>
446.0000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>Ninety Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 95.00) SY	Dollars 920.00	\$ <u>87,400.00</u>
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> (\$ 0.01) CY	Dollars 725.00	\$ <u>7.25</u>
447.0200 EXISTING BRICK SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS WITH GRAVEL BASE - REMOVE & RESET		
<u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 250.00) SY	Dollars 4.00	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
450.0000 BOUNDS, REMOVE & RESET		
<u>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 350.00) EA	Dollars 9.00	\$ <u>3,150.00</u>
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
<u>One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 135.00) SY	Dollars 870.00	\$ <u>117,450.00</u>
456.0000 CONCRETE STEP (COMPLETE IN PLACE)		
<u>Five Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 525.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>525.00</u>
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>Two Hundred Forty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 245.00) EA	Dollars 50.00	\$ <u>12,250.00</u>
485.0000 REMOVE AND RETAIN GAS BOX		
<u>One Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> (\$ 150.00) EA	Dollars 25.00	\$ <u>3,750.00</u>

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
486.0000 RETURN AND RESET GAS BOX		
<u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Dollars	15.00	\$ <u>0.15</u>
(\$ 0.01)) EA		
487.0000 GAS BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
<u>Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	40.00	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>
(\$ 225.00)) EA		
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Seventy Five Cents</u> Dollars	29,000.00	\$ <u>21,750.00</u>
(\$ 0.75)) LF		
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Seventy Five Cents</u> Dollars	28,200.00	\$ <u>21,150.00</u>
(\$ 0.75)) LF		
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Six Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	2,900.00	\$ <u>17,400.00</u>
(\$ 6.00)) LF		
504.0000 PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
<u>Two Hundred Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	14.00	\$ <u>2,870.00</u>
(\$ 205.00)) EA		
505.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (WATERBORNE)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Thirty Cents</u> Dollars	23,000.00	\$ <u>6,900.00</u>
(\$ 0.30)) LF		
506.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (WATERBORNE)		
<u>Zero Dollars & Thirty Cents</u> Dollars	28,200.00	\$ <u>8,460.00</u>
(\$ 0.30)) LF		
520.0000 WARNING AND REGULATORY SIGNS		
<u>Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	31.00	\$ <u>2,790.00</u>
(\$ 90.00)) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

P.J. Albert, Inc.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<div> <div>One Hundred Forty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> <div>14.00</div> <div>\$ 2,030.00</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 145.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<div> <div>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> <div>25.00</div> <div>\$ 8,750.00</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 350.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>		
530.0000 POLE PAINTING		
<div> <div>Two Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> <div>19.00</div> <div>\$ 3,800.00</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 200.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>		
804.2000 2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (FOOT) TYPE NM PLASTIC (UL)		
<div> <div>Thirty Seven Dollars & Seventy Five Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> <div>6,650.00</div> <div>\$ 251,037.50</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 37.75</div> <div>) LF</div> </div>		
810.4000 PULL BOX 12"X12" (SD 2.031) FOR INTERCONNECTION CABLE		
<div> <div>Two Thousand Dollars & Zero Cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> <div>24.00</div> <div>\$ 48,000.00</div> </div> <div> <div>(\$ 2,000.00</div> <div>) EA</div> </div>		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<div> <div>four hundred thirty-seven thousand and xx /</div> <div>Dollars</div> <div>\$</div> <div>437,000.00</div> </div> <div> <div>100</div> </div>		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

P.J. Albert, Inc.

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Four Million Four Hundred Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Dollars & Ninety Nine Cents
_____ Dollars and _____ Cents
(amount in words)

\$ 4,419,333.99
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. #1 (One)

No. _____

No. #2 (Two)

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Street Resurfacing M24-3

PS Keating

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
110.0000 PINE BARK MULCH		
One hundred ninety eight dollars and seventy eight cents Dollars	1.00	\$ 198.78
(\$ 198.78) CY		
113.0000 TREE PROTECTION		
Four hundred fifty dollars and zero cents Dollars	6.00	\$ 2,700.00
(\$ 450.00) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
Thirty five dollars and zero cents Dollars	80.00	\$ 2,800.00
(\$ 35.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
Thirty five dollars and zero cents Dollars	40.00	\$ 1,400.00
(\$ 35.00) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
One hundred twenty dollars and zero cents Dollars	290.00	\$ 34,800.00
(\$ 120.00) CY		
156.0000 SEEDING		
Four dollars and zero cents Dollars	2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
(\$ 4.00) SY		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
Nine hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	108.00	\$ 97,200.00
(\$900.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
Nine hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	118.00	\$ 106,200.00
(\$ 900.00) EA		
242.0000 CATCH BASIN REBUILD "D" FRAME TO SQUARE FRAME		
Eight hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	1.00	\$800.00
(\$ 800.00) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
One thousand two hundred dollarss and zero cents Dollars	1.00	\$ 1,200.00
(\$ 1,200.00) EA		
245.1000 EXISTING GRANITE INLET STONE REMOVE & RESET		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	138.00	\$ 1.38
(\$0.01) EA		
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	93.00	\$ 0.93
(\$0.01) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
One hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	109.00	\$ 10,900.00
(\$ 100.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
One hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	118.00	\$ 11,800.00
(\$ 100.00) EA		
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
One hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	89.00	\$ 8,900.00
(\$100.00) EA		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
Ninety nine dollars and zero cents Dollars	137.00	\$ 13,563.00
(\$ 99.00) EA		
304.0400 REPLACING 4" - 12" GATE VALVE BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	76.00	\$ 0.76
(\$0.01) EA		
304.0600 REMOVE AND RETAIN WATER BOX		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	40.00	\$ 0.40
(\$ 0.01) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
304.0700 RETURN AND RESET WATER BOX		
Zero dollars and one cent	Dollars	6.00
(\$ 0.01) EA	\$ 0.06
304.0800 WATER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
Zero dollars and one cent	Dollars	48.00
(\$ 0.01) EA	\$ 0.48
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
Two hundred twenty dollars and zero cents	Dollars	22.00
(\$ 220.00) EA	\$4,840.00
403.2000 GRINDING AND MILLING 2 INCH		
Three dollars and seventy cents	Dollars	72,000.00
(\$ 3.70) SY	\$ 266,400.00
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
One hundred thirty dollars and zero cents	Dollars	10.00
(\$130.00) LF	\$ 1,300.00
408.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10' RADIUS & OVER) (VA-4)		
One hundred thirty dollars and zero cents	Dollars	5.00
(\$130.00) LF	\$ 650.00
409.0000 CIRCULAR CURB (10" RADIUS & UNDER) (VA-4)		
Two hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars	5.00
(\$ 200.00) LF	\$ 1,000.00
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
Six hundred thirty dollars and zero cents	Dollars	4.00
(\$ 630.00) EA	\$ 2,520.00
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
Thirty one dollars and zero cents	Dollars	18,100.00
(\$ 31.00) LF	\$ 561,100.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
<div> <div>Eight dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>70.00</div> <div>\$ 560.00</div>		
(\$ 8.00) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<div> <div>Ninety dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>1,320.00</div> <div>\$ 118,800.00</div>		
(\$ 90.00) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<div> <div>One hundred thirteen dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>8,700.00</div> <div>\$ 983,100.00</div>		
(\$ 113.00) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<div> <div>Zero dollars and one cent</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>100.00</div> <div>\$ 1.00</div>		
(\$ 0.01) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<div> <div>Sixty seven dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>2,980.00</div> <div>\$ 199,660.00</div>		
(\$ 67.00) SY		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR		
<div> <div>Sixty seven dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>50.00</div> <div>\$ 3,350.00</div>		
(\$ 67.00) SY		
435.0000 HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER		
<div> <div>Zero dollars and seventy six cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>1,600.00</div> <div>\$ 1,216.00</div>		
(\$ 0.76) LF		
441.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH		
<div> <div>Eighty six dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>6,700.00</div> <div>\$ 576,200.00</div>		
(\$ 86.00) SY		
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR		
<div> <div>One hundred seven dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div>1,650.00</div> <div>\$ 176,550.00</div>		
(\$ 107.00) SY		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
443.0000 REPLACING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY W/CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6 INCH		
Eighty six dollars and zero cents Dollars	2,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
(\$ 86.00) SY		
446.0000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
One hundred seven dollars and zero cents Dollars	920.00	\$ 98,440.00
(\$ 107.00) SY		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	725.00	\$ 7.25
(\$ 0.01) CY		
447.0200 EXISTING BRICK SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS WITH GRAVEL BASE – REMOVE & RESET		
Four hundred eighty five dollars and zero cents Dollars	4.00	\$ 1,940.00
(\$ 485.00) SY		
450.0000 BOUNDS, REMOVE & RESET		
Three hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	9.00	\$ 2,700.00
(\$ 300.00) EA		
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
One hundred forty dollars and zero cents Dollars	870.00	\$ 121,800.00
(\$ 140.00) SY		
456.0000 CONCRETE STEP (COMPLETE IN PLACE)		
Six hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	1.00	\$ 600.00
(\$ 600.00) EA		
483.0000 REPLACING GAS BOX, GRAVEL BASE		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	50.00	\$ 0.50
(\$ 0.01) EA		
485.0000 REMOVE AND RETAIN GAS BOX		
Zero dollars and one cent Dollars	25.00	\$ 0.25
(\$ 0.01) EA		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
486.0000 RETURN AND RESET GAS BOX		
Zero dollars and one cent	Dollars	15.00
(\$ 0.01) EA	\$ 0.15
487.0000 GAS BOX ADJUST TO GRADE, GRAVEL BASE		
Zero dollars and one cent	Dollars	40.00
(\$ 0.01) EA	\$ 0.40
501.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
Zero dollars and ninety cents	Dollars	29,000.00
(\$ 0.90) LF	\$ 26,100.00
502.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
Zero dollars and ninety cents	Dollars	28,200.00
(\$ 0.90) LF	\$ 25,380.00
503.0000 12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
Five dollars and seventy cents	Dollars	2,900.00
(\$ 5.70) LF	\$ 16,530.00
504.0000 PAVEMENT ARROW/LEGEND REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)		
One hundred sixty five dollars and zero cents	Dollars	14.00
(\$ 165.00) EA	\$ 2,310.00
505.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (WATERBORNE)		
Zero dollars and one cent	Dollars	23,000.00
(\$ 0.34) LF	\$ 7,820.00
506.0000 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (WATERBORNE)		
Zero dollars and thirty four cents	Dollars	28,200.00
(\$ 0.34) LF	\$ 9,588.00
520.0000 WARNING AND REGULATORY SIGNS		
One hundred fifteen dollars and zero cents	Dollars	31.00
(\$ 115.00) EA	\$ 3,565.00

Street Resurfacing M24-3

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<div> <div>One hundred thirty dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>14.00</div> <div>\$ 1,820.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 130.00) EA		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<div> <div>Two hundred eighty four dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>25.00</div> <div>\$ 7,100.00</div> </div>		
(\$284.00) EA		
530.0000 POLE PAINTING		
<div> <div>Two hundred forty dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>19.00</div> <div>\$ 4,560.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 240.00) EA		
804.2000 2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (FOOT) TYPE NM PLASTIC (UL)		
<div> <div>Twenty five dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>6,650.00</div> <div>\$ 166,250.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 25.00) LF		
810.4000 PULL BOX 12"X12" (SD 2.031) FOR INTERCONNECTION CABLE		
<div> <div>One thousand five hundred eighty dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>24.00</div> <div>\$ 37,920.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 1,580.00) EA		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<div> <div>four hundred thirty-seven thousand and xx / 100</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>\$</div> <div>437,000.00</div> </div>		

Street Resurfacing M24-3

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Four million three hundred forty four
thousand three hundred forty four

_____ Dollars and thirty four Cents
(amount in words)

\$ 4,344,344.34

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. _____

No. 2

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.